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MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 618 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Ms T E Baker (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 618

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 5)

618. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) (a) How many villages have access to water in Bushbuck Ridge in Mpumalanga and
(b) what are the names and locations of these villages;

(2) (a) what are the names and (b) locations of villages which will be provided access to water by the end of the (i) 2014-15 and (ii) 2015-16 financial years?
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REPLY:
(1)a) 149 villages have access to water in Bushbuck Ridge in Mpumalanga.
(1)(b) All villages are supplied by various schemes in Mpumalanga:
(2) Water related projects are multi-year projects and will be realised by the end of the 2015/16 financial year
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